Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Terraspring, Inc.		07/25/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sun Microsystems, Inc.	
Street Address:	4150 Network Circle	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2717128	TERRASPRING
Serial Number:	76338375	I FABRIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)786-6118

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-352-5315

Email: tiki.dare@sun.com

Correspondent Name: Marilyn Tiki Dare

Address Line 1: 10 Network Circle

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marilyn Tiki Dare
Signature:	/Marilyn Tiki Dare/
Date:	08/25/2006

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003377 FRAME: 0931

900056564

S65.00

source=Terraspring Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003377 FRAME: 0932

TRADEMARK, TRADE NAME AND DOMAIN NAME ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Terraspring, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 4150 Network Circle, Santa Clara, California 95054 USA ("Assignor"), is the owner of certain trademarks, trade names, and domain names (collectively, the "Marks and Names"), including without limitation those Marks and Names listed on Appendix 1,

WHEREAS, Sun Microsystems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 4150 Network Circle, Santa Clara, California 95054 USA ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Marks and Names worldwide,

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee all right, title and interest, including common law rights in the United States of America and in all countries and jurisdictions of the world, in the Marks and Names, together with the goodwill of the business, and that portion of the business, symbolized by said Marks and Names, and applications and registrations thereof.

Signed at Santa Clara, California, this 25th day of July, 2006

Terraspring, Inc. ASSICNOR	Sun Microsystems, Inc. ASSIGNEE
By: Craig Norris	Craig Norris
Title: Assistant Secretary	Title: Assistant Secretary
Date: <u>July 25, 2006</u>	Date: July 25, 2006

RECORDED: 08/25/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003377 FRAME: 0933